

In the Court of Appeal of the State of California

Fifth Appellate District

The People,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

Johnny Aguilar, Jr.,

Defendant and Appellant.

No. F061462

Fresno County
Superior Court
No. F09903920

Appeal From The Superior Court Of Fresno County

Honorable Edward Sarkisian, Jr., Judge Presiding

Petition for Rehearing

Stephen Greenberg
Attorney at Law (SBN 88495)
P.O. Box 754
Nevada City, CA 95959-0754
Telephone: (530) 470-8896
Email: sgberg1@mac.com

Appointed by Court of Appeal,
in Conjunction with the Central
California Appellate Program
Independent Case System

Attorney for Appellant
Johnny Aguilar, Jr.

Table of Contents

Introduction	1
Argument	2
I. The Opinion Omits and/or Misstates Material Evidentiary and Procedural Facts and Case Law Going to the Closeness of the Trial.	2
A. Evidence.....	2
1. Andrew Brand <i>Didn't</i> See Defendant "Walking Away From" Bustamonte's Motel Room.....	2
2. Defendant Admitted Initial Uncertainty as to the Smoke's Source and Never Denied Having Seen Smoke.	5
3. Prosecution Evidence Showed Not Only That Defendant Was "Seen" Holding a Telephone; He in Fact Called 911.....	6
B. Procedural Facts.....	7
1. Lengthy Deliberations.....	7
2. Multiple Readback Requests, Especially re Evidence at Issue .	7
3. Jury <i>Announced an Impasse</i>	8
4. Jury Reached Lesser Verdict.....	8
C. Additional Relevant Case Law re Relative Closeness.....	9
II. The Opinion's Discussion Is Unresponsive to the Primary Issue on Appeal and Includes Improper Speculation About Defense Strategy.	10
A. Counsel's Corpus Delicti Strategy Wasn't a Reasonable Choice <i>Not</i> to Raise Hearsay-Source Issues.	10
B. The Record and Logic Don't Support the Opinion's Suggestion That Counsel Ignored the Hearsay-Source Legal Issues as an Impeachment Strategy.....	12
C. This Court Relies on Speculation Without Affording Defendant the Opportunity to Establish Its Inaccuracy.	13
D. The Opinion Materially Mischaracterizes the Primary Jury Instruction at Issue.	15
III. In Simply Reciting Prosecution-Favorable Evidence, the Opinion's Harmless Error Discussions Violate Constitutional Mandates.	17
Conclusion	19
Certificate of Length.....	19
Proof of Service	

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Bankhead v. ArvinMeritor, Inc.</i> (2012) 205 Cal.App.4th 68	18
<i>Chapman v. California</i> (1967) 386 U.S. 18.....	18, 19
<i>Evitts v. Lucey</i> (1985) 469 U.S. 387	13
<i>Fulminante v. Arizona</i> (1991) 499 U.S. 279.....	9
<i>Griffin v. Illinois</i> (1956) 351 U.S. 12.....	13
<i>In re Hill</i> (2011) 198 Cal.App.4th 1008.....	12
<i>In re S.C.</i> (2006) 138 Cal.App.4th 396	2
<i>Lewis v. County of Sacramento</i> (2001) 93 Cal.App.4th 107.....	2
<i>People v. Cardenas</i> (1982) 31 Cal.3d 897	7
<i>People v. Castillo</i> (1997) 16 Cal.4th 1009.....	15
<i>People v. Covarrubias</i> (2011) 202 Cal.App.4th 1	2
<i>People v. Diaz</i> (1992) 3 Cal.4th 495	14
<i>People v. Dominguez</i> (2006) 39 Cal.4th 1141	8
<i>People v. Epps</i> (1981) 122 Cal.App.3d 691.....	9
<i>People v. Filson</i> (1994) 22 Cal.App.4th 1841	8
<i>People v. Garcia</i> (2005) 36 Cal.4th 777	9
<i>People v. Guiton</i> (1994) 4 Cal.4th 1116	7, 8, 9, 19
<i>People v. Hinton</i> (2006) 37 Cal.4th 839	16
<i>People v. Jones</i> (1990) 51 Cal.3d 294	18
<i>People v. Kluga</i> (1973) 32 Cal.App.3d 409	14
<i>People v. Medina</i> (1974) 41 Cal.App.3d 438	9
<i>People v. Mil</i> (2012) 53 Cal.4th 400.....	19
<i>People v. Nation</i> (1980) 26 Cal.3d 169.....	11
<i>People v. Roberts</i> (2011) 195 Cal.App.4th 1106	12
<i>People v. Simon</i> (1995) 9 Cal.4th 493	16
<i>People v. Thompkins</i> (1987) 195 Cal.App.3d 244	8
<i>People v. Watson</i> (1956) 46 Cal.2d 818.....	16, 17, 19
<i>Sears v. Upton</i> (2010) 571 U.S. ___ [130 S.Ct. 3259.....	19
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> (1984) 466 U.S. 668.....	17, 18, 19
<i>Tice v. Johnson</i> (4th Cir. 2011) 647 F.3d 87.....	14, 18
<i>United States v. Solano</i> (9th Cir. 1993) 10 F.3d 682	16
<i>Wong v. Belmontes</i> (2009) 558 U.S. 15 [130 S.Ct. 383; 175 L.Ed.2d 328] 19	

Statutes

Evid. Code, § 1235.....	13
Pen. Code, § 1237	13

Jury Instructions

CALCRIM No. 220..... 15
CALCRIM No. 358..... 9, 15, 16

Rules

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.268 1
Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.500 1

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const., 4th Amend. 12
U.S. Const., 5th Amend. 12
U.S. Const., 6th Amend. 17
